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TITLE V, FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY PROGRAM 

REPORT FOR 05/13/2022 

 

SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

ALASKA 

 

Bertha Creek CG SST 1 Toilet 

See Directions 

Girdwood AK 99587 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220009 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

3050010270 

ID# 41OH136 

On Bertha Creek Campground 

 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 19-yr-old, 110 SF, concrete vaulted outhouse. Good condition 

but must be moved from its current location. 

Contact Agency for more information. 

 

Williwaw CG SST 2 Seat Toilet 

See Directions 

Girdwood AK 99587 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220010 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

ID # 410OH057 

Williwaw Campground, across from site #52 

 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 28-yr-old, 67SF cement outhouse. This building has been 

locked and unused for many years. 

Contact Agency for more information. 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

ARIZONA 

 

GFerry 64295 Vault Toilet 

See Directions 

Herber Springs AR 72543 

Landholding Agency: DOD-USACE 

Property Number: 31202220001 

Status: Underutilized 

Directions: 

Building is located at the end of W. Front Street, Herber Springs, AR 72543 

Building is located entirely on public property within an active lease area inside a 

park open for recreation. 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 23-year-old, 168 SF vault toilet. Overall functional, needs 

updating. Structurally sound. 

Contact Agency for more information. 

 

MISSOURI 

 

Vault Toilets 05012 & 05013 

15968 Truman Road 

Warsaw MO 65355 

Landholding Agency: DOD-USACE 

Property Number: 31202220005 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Vault #05012/hst.-29519, Vault #05013/hst. -29520 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 37-yr-old, 154 SF (ea.) pit toilets. Poor condition, structural 

repairs needed. 

Contact Agency for more information. 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

MONTANA 

 

Battle Ridge CG Biffy 1 Toilet 

See Directions 

Bozeman MT 59715 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220012 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Battle Ridge Campground, Bridger Canyon Road 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 52-yr-old, 41 SF toilet. Poor condition, structurally unsound 

foundation, floor, roof, and walls with no potential to make sound. 

Contact Agency for more information. 

 

Battle Ridge CG Biffy 2 Toilet 

See Directions 

Bozeman MT 59715 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220013 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Battle Ridge Campground, Bridger Canyon Road 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 52-yr-old, 41 SF campground toilet. Poor condition, 

structurally unsound foundation, floors, roof, and walls with no means to make 

sound. 

Contact Agency for more information. 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

MONTANA 

 

Battle Ridge CG Biffy 3 Toilet 

See Directions 

Bozeman MT 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220014 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Battle Ridge Campground, Bridger Canyon Road 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 52-yr-old, 41 SF campground toilet. Poor condition, 

structurally unsound foundation, floors, roof, and walls with no means to make 

sound. 

Contact Agency for more information. 

 
 

Battle Ridge CG Biffy 4 Toilet 

See Directions 

Bozeman MT 59715 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220015 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Battle Ridge Campground Bridger Canyon Road. 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 52-yr-old, 41 SF toilet. Poor condition, structurally unsound 

with no means to make sound. 

Contact Agency for more information. 



Page 5 of 27 
 

 

 

SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

MONTANA 

 

E. Rosebud Lake TH Toilet #1 

East Rosebud Road 

Roscoe MT 59071 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220017 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

East Rosebud Lake trailhead recreation area. 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 39-yr-old, 80 SF toilet. Poor condition, structurally unsound 

foundation, floor, roof, and walls. 

Contact Agency for more info. 

 

E. Rosebud Lake CG Toilet #2 

East Rosebud Road 

Roscoe MT 59071 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220018 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

East Rosebud Lake recreation area 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 39-yr-old, 80 SF toilet. Poor condition, structurally unsound 

foundation, floor, walls, and roof. 

Contact Agency for more information. 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

MONTANA 

 

Lantis Spring CG Toilet 

See Directions 

Camp Crook MT 57724 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220019 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Lantis Spring Campground 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 33-yr-old, 37 SF toilet. Poor condition, structurally unsound 

foundation, roof, and walls with no means to make sound. 

Contact Agency for more information. 

 

West Boulder CG Biffy Toilet 

See Directions 

McLeod MT 59052 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220021 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

West Boulder Campground 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 43-yr-old, 248 SF campground toilet. Poor condition, 

structurally unsound foundation, floors, roof, and walls with no means to make 

sound. 

Contact Agency for more information. 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

MONTANA 

 

E. Rosebud Lake CG Toilet 1 

See Directions 

Roscoe MT 59071 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220022 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

East Rosebud Lake campground 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 39-yr-old, 80 SF toilet. Poor condition, structurally unsound, 

not ADA compliant. 

Contact Agency for more information. 

 

E. Rosebud Lake TH Toilet 1 

See Directions 

Roscoe MT 59071 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220023 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

East Rosebud Lake Trailhead 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 39-yr-old, 80 SF toilet. Poor condition, structurally unsound. 

Contact Agency for more information. 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

WISCONSIN 

 

Headhouse 1 

W6797 Kampen Road 

Arlington WI 53911 

Landholding Agency: USDA-ARS 

Property Number: 14202210008 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

RPUID: 03.55599 ARS Inventory No 365520B001 

Comments: 

52-yr-old, 3,755 SF research/storage bldg. Usable condition, repairs may be 

needed. 

Contact Agency for more information. 

 

SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

LAND 

NEW MEXICO 

 

Holloman RR Spur Tract 58 

See Directions 

Alamogordo NM 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210028 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

US 54 North/South Relief Route (Charlie Lee Memorial Highway) runs through the 

tract. Township 16 South, Range 9 East, Section 36 

RPUID 446307. Facility Number: 91102 

Easement-Right of Entry ROE-10793 

 

Comments: 

30.55 acres of vac. land. Long narrow strip of land. Periodic flood & storm water 

runoff. Approx. ½ acre is not avail. due Crematorium. 

Contact Agency for more information. 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

LAND 

NEW MEXICO 

 

Holloman RR Spur Tract 59 

See Directions 

Alamogordo NM 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210029 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

Access: Crossroads Lavelle Road and Mayflower Drive. Facility number: 94101. 

RPUID: 447580. Township 16 South, Range 9 East, Section 35. 

Comments: 

Railroad spur-10.07 acres of land-long narrow strip of land with wooden rails and 

railroad ties on the property. Possible periodic flooding. 

Contact Agency for more information. 

 

Holloman RR Spur Tract 60 

See Directions 

Alamogordo NM 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210031 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

RPUID: 447583 Facility Number 94104. Located north side of Mayflower Drive 

down to Columbus Road. Township 16 South, Range 9 East, Section 35. 

Comments: 

Railroad spur-10.08 acres of land-long narrow strip of land with some wooden 

railroad ties. Possible storm water runoff. 

Contact Agency for more information. 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

LAND 

NEW MEXICO 

 

Holloman RR Spur Tract 62 

See Directions 

Alamogordo NM 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210032 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

RPUID: 446294 Facility Number 90101. Township 16 South, Range 9 East, 

Section 33 and 34. 

Comments: 

RR spur-30.23 acres, long narrow strip of land with some wooden railroad ties. 

Possible storm water runoff & periodic flooding. Approx. 1-2 miles to nearest road. 

Contact Agency for more information. 

 

Holloman RR Spur Tract 63 

See Directions 

Alamogordo NM 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210033 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

RPUID: 447581. Facility number 94102. Township 16 South, Range 9 East, 

Section 33. 

Comments: 

Railroad spur, 10.09 acres, long narrow strip of land with some wooden railroad 

ties. Approx. 2-3 miles to nearest road. Possible storm water runoff. Contact 

Agency for more information. 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

LAND 

NEW MEXICO 

 

Holloman RR Spur Tract 64 

See Directions 

Alamogordo NM 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210034 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

RPUID: 447582. Facility number 94103. Township 16 South, Range 9 East, 

Section 32. 

Comments: 

RR spur-5.04 acres of land-long narrow strip of land, has some wooden railroad 

ties. Approx. 3-4 miles from nearest road. Possible storm water runoff. 

Contact Agency for more information. 

 
 

Holloman RR Spur Tract 65 

See Directions 

Alamogordo NM 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210035 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

RPUID: 446308, Facility number 91103. Township 16 South, Range 9 East, 

Section 32. 

Comments: 

Railroad spur-10.08 acres of land. Long, narrow strip of land w/ some wooden 

railroad ties. Approx. 4-5 miles to nearest road. Possible storm water runoff. 

Contact Agency for more information. 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

LAND 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

 

JB Charleston Lambs ES Site 

No Street Address 

Charleston AFB SC 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210036 

Status: Unutilized 

Comments: 

Vacant land – approx. 6.292 acres. Meets pot. operating sanitary facilities, potable 

water, and electric power. One mile to nearest road. 

Contact the Agency about the property and access requirements. 

 
LANDHOLDING AGENCY CONTACTS 

U.S. Department of Agriculture 

US Forest Service 
Agricultural Research Services 

Debra Kerr Debra.Kerr@USDA.Gov 

 

Department of Defense Air Force 

Debra Schepis debra.schepis@us.af.mil  

 

Department of Defense, US Army Corps of Engineers 
Marcia. A. DeVille Marcia.A.DeVille@usace.army.mil 

 
Expressions of Interest 

Federal Real Property Assistance Program, RPMS 

Program Support Center 

rpb@psc.hhs.gov 
 
US Department of Housing and Urban Development, Title V Program Information 

Title V - HUD Exchange 

mailto:Debra.Kerr@USDA.Gov
mailto:debra.schepis@us.af.mil
mailto:Marcia.A.DeVille@usace.army.mil
mailto:rpb@psc.hhs.gov
https://www.hudexchange.info/programs/title-v/
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

MONTANA 

 

Blacks Pond Toilet 

Forest Road 4021 

Ashland MT 59003 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220016 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Black's Pond recreational area 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 29-yr-old, 266 SF toilet. Structurally unsound foundation, 

floor, roof, and walls with no means to make sound. 

Reasons: 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

 

ALASKA 

 

Goose Bay CB Toilet 

See Directions 

Whittier AK 99693 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220008 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

552356010602 

25 miles SE of Whittier, AK by boat or plane in Prince William Sound 

 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 13-yrold, 35 SF outhouse (toilet). Structurally unsound, rotten 

ply walls/floor, possible degradation of floor joists. Only accessible by plane or 

boat. 

Reasons: 

Inaccessible 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

CALIFORNIA 

 

Building 1910 

194 Flightline Rd. 

Edwards AFB CA 93524 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202220005 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Located on an active, secure military installation with no alternative means for 

public access. 

 

Comments: 

65-yr-old, 288 SF masonry bearing walls. Possible asbestos per EPA. Lead based 

paint-interior and exterior. Building is located near flammable/explosive materials 

handling. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

Property containing flammable or explosive materials 

 

Building 4226 

713 Circle Drive 

Edwards AFB CA 93524 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202220006 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

RPUID: 416346 

Comments: 

61-yr-old, 341 SF metal building. Presumed lead-based paint throughout. Located 

on a secure military facility with no means of public access. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

CALIFORNIA 

Building 5605 

500 Honts Way 

Edwards AFB CA 93524 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202220007 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Visiting Airman Quarters dormitory. 

RPUID 413524 

Located on active, secure military installation. No alternative means of accessing 

the facility. 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 63-yr-old, 23,756 SF 2-story masonry bearing walls. 

Structurally unsound. Asbestos/lead analysis, asbestos, mold, and lead based paint 

in interior and exterior of the building. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

Documented Deficiencies-Contamination 

 

Building 8401 

147 Canis St. 

Edwards AFB CA 93524 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202220008 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Base Engineer Administration. RPUID 413381. Building located on secure, active 

military installation. No alternative means for public access. 

Asbestos (PLM analysis) in walls, floor, roof, ducts, throughout interior and 

exterior. 

Comments: 

60-year-old, 416 SF concrete building. Manor cracks in exterior concrete masonry 

unit (CMU) walls. Very poor condition inside and out. Foundation and walls 

structurally unsound. 

Reasons: 

Property containing flammable or explosive materials 

National Security Concerns 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

FLORIDA 

 

Building 694 

694 Fagler Road 

Elgin AFB FL 32542 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202220001 

Status: Unutilized 

Comments: 

44-yr-old, 3,360 SF wood frame bus stop type structure with 3 walls. Deteriorated 

beyond repair. Structurally unsound walls. Located on active military installation, 

no public access. 

Reasons: 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

National Security Concerns 

 

Building 6018 

694 Caro Street 

Eglin AFB FL 32542 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202220002 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Building is located on an active military installation with secure access, not open to 

the public. 

Comments: 

80-yr-old, 1,500 SF wood frame bldg. Found., floors, roof, and walls, struct. 

unsound/no potential for making sound. Deteriorated beyond repair. Contamination 

in siding and walls per site inspection. 

Reasons: 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

National Security Concerns 

Documented Deficiencies-Contamination 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

FLORIDA 

Building 6020 

6020 White Ave 

Eglin AFB FL 32542 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202220003 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Building is located on an active, secure, military installation. No public access. 

Comments: 

79-yr-old, 2,480 SF wood frame building. Deteriorated cond., beyond point of 

economical repair. Structurally unsound foundation, floor, rood, and walls. No 

possible of making structurally sound. 

Reasons: 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

National Security Concerns 

 

Building 10875 

10875 Boatner Road 

Eglin AFB FL 32542 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202220004 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Building located on active, secure, military installation. No alternative means of 

access for the public. 

Comments: 

51-yr-old, 15,366 SF brick 2-story building. Deteriorated condition, beyond 

economical repair. Structurally unsound. Asbestos present per site inspection, 

ceilings, and floors, throughout. 

Reasons: 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

National Security Concerns 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

FLORIDA 

 

K7-0413 LO2 Storage Shed 

No Street Address 

Kennedy Space Ctr. FL 32899 

Landholding Agency: NASA 

Property Number: 71202210009 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

CORRECTION 

Previously listed as K7-0413 KO2 Storage Shed 

It should be K7-0413 LO2 Storage Shed 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 52-yr-old, 200 SF permanent concrete structure located in a 

high security area with restricted access. No means of public access. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

 

ILLINOIS 

 

Building 1930 

502 Ward Dr. 

Scott AFB IL 62225 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210042 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

RPUID: 510431. Authorized access only, high security active-duty military 

installation. 

Comments: 

50-yr-old, 21,181 SF masonry/brick building 2 floors above and 1 below ground. 

Poor cond.-roof damaged, ext. deterioration of structure. Mold present. Possible 

lead-based paint and asbestos throughout. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

MISSISSIPPI 

 

Building 1201 

No Street Address 

Stennis Space Center MS 

Landholding Agency: NASA 

Property Number: 71202220003 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Network and Office Facility 

Comments: 

57-yr-old, 20,409 SF building used for rocket engine testing. Located on a secure 

facility with no public access. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

 

MISSOURI 

 

Building 703 

3701 E. 155th Street 

Belton MO 64012 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC 

Property Number: 77202220005 

Status: Underutilized 

Directions: 

Structure is located on an active military facility with no access to the public. 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 67-yr-old, 2,326 SF permanent building. Building is in poor 

condition-structural deterioration and past economical repair. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

MISSOURI 

 

Building 709 

3721 E. 155th Street 

Belton MO 67012 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC 

Property Number: 77202220006 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Facilities/HRO/Safety Office 

Building located on a secure military installation with no public access. 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 47-yr-old, 6,587 SF permanent building. Possible lead-based 

paint and asbestos due to age of building. High mold content throughout building 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

 

Building 828 

15612 Bales Ave. 

Belton MO 64012 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC 

Property Number: 77202220007 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Building is located on an active military installation with no public access. 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 56-yr-old, 13,365 SF permanent structure. May be difficult 

to move due to size. Poor condition due to structural deterioration, past economical 

repair. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

OHIO 

 

Building 108 

108 Sabre Avenue 

Mansfield-Lahm ANGB OH 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210037 

Status: Underutilized 

Directions: 

Building is located within the runway clear zone, between Hanger Two (B409) and 

buildings 110 and 112. 

Comments: 

59-yr-old, 11,142 SF open high bay maintenance facility. One floor and mezzanine. 

Structure has a brick veneer over cinder block.  May be difficult to move due to 

size and building materials. 

Reasons: 

Runway clear zone and military airfield clear zone 

National Security Concerns 

 

Building 110 Aircraft Maint. 

110 Sabre Avenue 

Mansfield-Lahm ANGB OH 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210038 

Status: Underutilized 

Directions: 

Building is located between buildings 108 (jet engine shop) and 114 (ARNG Fire 

Station) within the runway clear zone. 

Comments: 

25-yr-old, 3,843 SF metal, temporary warehouse. Building located within secure 

fence area. Generally good condition. 

Reasons: 

Runway clear zone and military airfield clear zone 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

OHIO 

 

Building 112-Avionics 

112 Sabre Ave. 

Mansfield-Lahm ANGB OH 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210039 

Status: Underutilized 

Directions: 

Building is located between buildings 108 (jet engine shop) and 114 (ARNG fire 

station). 

Comments: 

25-yr-old, 3,360 metal, temporary warehouse located within the security fence area 

of the taxiway, runway, and aircraft apron (parking). 

Reasons: 

Runway clear zone and military airfield clear zone 

 

Bldg. 414 Aircraft Shop 

414 Mustang Street 

Mansfield-Lahm ANGB OH 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210040 

Status: Underutilized 

Directions: 

Located on the corner of Hercules Avenue and Mustang St. next to Civil 

Engineering (B416) 

Comments: 

45-yr-old, 19,108 SF aircraft general purpose shop. Foundation, exterior, and 

interior walls have begun to separate, weakening the structural integrity. Per 

engineer-building is no longer safe to use. 

Reasons: 

Runway clear zone and military airfield clear zone 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

PENNSYLVANIA 

 

N0811 

11 Hap Arnold Blvd. 

Tobyhanna PA 18466 

Landholding Agency: DoD-Army 

Property Number: 21202220074 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

RPUID: 218359 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 16-yr-old generators. Non-operational. Located on an active 

military installation with no public access. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

 

UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

 

Multiple Buildings-see below 

No Street Address 

Parris Island SC 29905 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC 

Property Number: 77202220004 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

Bldgs. 177, 577, N277, N281, N282, 6201, 6202 

Located within the boundaries of an active military installation, no public access. 

Coastal Zone Determination. 

Comments: 

Semi-perm. structure. Shop, maintenance storage, PWD storage, modular barracks. 

Poor condition, beyond economical repair, no salvage value. 

Reasons: 

Floodway 

Property containing flammable or explosive materials 

National Security Concerns 

Environmental 

Documented Deficiencies-Contamination 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

 

Building 200P 

No Street Address 

Parris Island SC 29905 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC 

Property Number: 77202220009 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

Facility within in the boundaries of an active military installation, no public access. 

Comments: 

9,570 SF concrete slab located on an active military installation with no public 

access. Concrete slab only, no land. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

Property containing flammable or explosive materials 

 

Multiple Buildings-see below 

No Street Address 

Parris Island SC 29905 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC 

Property Number: 77202220010 

Status: Excess 

Directions: 

Buildings 94, 97, 98, 160A, 160C, 303, 736, 800A, and 1016 

All structures are located within the boundary of an active military installation, no 

public access. 

 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. Fuel tank storage, Power plant, substation, screen well, press 

box, lawn eq. storage, and toilet fac. Poor condition, structurally unsound, beyond 

economical repair, no salvage value. 

Reasons: 

Floodway 

National Security Concerns 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Property containing flammable or explosive materials 

Documented Deficiencies-Contamination 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

TENNESSEE 

 

Building A6619 

11th Airborne Division Rd. 

Fort Campbell TN 42223 

Landholding Agency: DoD-Army 

Property Number: 21202220076 

Status: Underutilized 

Directions: 

RPUID 606094 

Building is within the boundary of Fort Campbell, KY an active military 

installation. Public access restricted. 

 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 39-yr-old, 120SF permanent structure that is part of horse 

stables. Poor condition, structurally unsound, needs major repairs/improvements. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

 

Building 6626 

11th Airborne Division Rd. 

Fort Campbell TN 42223 

Landholding Agency: DoD-Army 

Property Number: 21202220077 

Status: Pryor Amendment 

Directions: 

RPUID: 579286. 

Building is within the boundary of Fort Campbell, KY an active military 

installation with restricted public access. 

 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 40-yr-old, 3,556 SF semi-permanent building. Building was 

a part of a horse stable complex. Poor condition, structurally unsound, needs major 

repairs/improvements. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

TEXAS 

 

B1627 

1627 Carswell Ave. 

NAS JBR Fort Worth TX 

Landholding Agency: DoD-USAF 

Property Number: 18202210041 

Status: Underutilized 

Comments: 

22-yr-old, 171 SF permanent metal uninsulated shed used to store hazardous 

materials for hydraulic shop. Fuel station – Jet Propellant 8. 

Reasons: 

Property containing flammable or explosive materials 

 

VIRGINIA 

 

Massanutten Visitors Center 

3200 E. Lee Hwy, 

New Market VA 22844 

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS 

Property Number: 13202220011 

Status: Unutilized 

Directions: 

Building ID 04121 

Comments: 

Offsite removal. 5,180 total SF, 2-story wood bldg. of unknown age. Bldg often 

vandalized & requires ext. repairs. Poor condition-foundation, exterior and interior 

walls structurally unsound. Possible mold due to water leaks. 

Reasons: 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

WISCONSIN 

 

STRPL 

STRPL Cinder Ave 

Ft. McCoy WI 54656 

Landholding Agency: DoD-Army 

Property Number: 21202220075 

Status: Underutilized 

Directions: 

RPUID: 1148777 

Comments: 

Offsite removal only. 9-yr-old, 102 SF separate toilet (vaulted latrine). Good 

condition, structurally sound. Structure is located within the airfield runway clear 

zone. 

Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 

Runway clear zone and military airfield clear zone 


